Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3453

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 August 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to bedside telephones.

- 1. Does the Trust use an external company to provide bedside telephone services for patients in the Trust's hospitals? If so, please provide the name of the company used.
- 2. Does this same company provide any other services to the Trust, in addition to bedside telephone services? If so, what else does it provide?
- 3. In total, how much does the Trust pay, per year, to this company? (NB: Preferably this should be the total amount paid to the company in the last financial year. However, if it is not possible to provide this figure for whatever reason - e.g. the Trust has only recently employed the services of the company - please could you provide the estimated or agreed payment to the company for the current financial year or calendar year).
- 1. The Trust does not have a bedside telephony service
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable